CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday, June 28, 2022RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/7/2022 — 6/21/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Enterprise 6/10/2022 3/10/2022 Fournier Auto Contact Object TPW Yes No
Evatt, Leroy 6/10/2022 6/9/2022 Wayland Drive  General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No
Campbell, Sharon 6/10/2022 4/5/2022 Merion St General Liability ~ Sprinkler Damage Not CFW  No No
Moore, Harold  6/13/2022 6/3/2022 Whispering General Liability ~ Flooding Water  No No
Wilson, Altonette 6/13/2022 6/1/2022 Jones Street General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW Yes No
Brashear, Myron 6/13/2022 6/3/2022 Hulen General Liability  Flooding TPW No No
Dunn, Hillary 6/13/2022 6/7/2022 Tex Blvd General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Jones, Sonya 6/13/2022 5/27/2022 Cimmaron Trail General Liability =~ Water Line Damage Water No No
Larson, Katherine 6/13/2022 4/5/2022 E Exchange Ave General Liability  Slip/ Fall Not CFW  No Yes
Thompson, Dexter6/14/2022 6/3/2022 Warren Lane General Liability ~ Flooding Water  Yes No
Benitez, Yesenia 6/9/2022 6/8/2022 Travis Ave General Liability  Traffic Control Device TPW No No
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Guy, Lenecia

White, Braden

Keo, Callie

Allen, Marcia

Vargas, Victor

Oliver, Kyle

Mclntosh, Terysa

Rodriguez, San

James, Anthony

6/8/2022

6/8/2022

6/8/2022

6/8/2022

4/25/2022

6/14/2022

6/13/2022

5/27/2022

6/10/2022

Carballo, Santiago 6/15/2022

McElhinny, Cami 6/15/2022

Phillips, Alisia

Kersey, Courtney

6/8/2022

6/15/2022

Martinez, Domigo 6/14/2022
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4/20/2022

6/3/2022

11/23/2021

5/9/2022

4/25/2022

6/9/2022

5/26/2022

5/26/2022

6/6/2022

3/1/2022

4/26/2022

6/6/2022

6/3/2022

6/13/2022

Faron Street

Marabella Dr

Paddlefish Dr

Trinity River

North Fwy

Trinity Trail

Henderson

130

John T White

Dogwood Lane

Golden Triangle

[-35 Freeway

Monterrey Drive

Southwest Blvd

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Construction Damage

Sewer Backup

Construction Damage

Fall, Slips, Trips

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Wind

Damage Fence

Sewer Backup

Contact/Object

Collision With

Flooding

Collision - Driving

Not CFW

Water

Water

Not CFW

Water

Police

Police

TPW

PACS

Water

PACS

Water

Water

Police

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Salisbury, Neil

Siller, Claudio

Magana, Victor

Small, Kimberly

Sanchez, Jose

Hooper, Paul

Bridge Resident

Wingfield, Tafon

Frontier

Williams, Kamer

Mabry, Martha

Gayle, David

Ditchey Geiger

Frontier

6/15/2022

6/15/2022

6/15/2022

6/16/2022

6/17/2022

6/17/2022

6/17/2022

6/17/2022

6/17/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022

6/21/2022
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6/15/2022

4/25/2022

6/9/2022

1/2/2022

6/10/2022

6/3/2022

6/1/2022

6/3/2022

3/30/2022

5/22/2022

6/3/2022

5/20/2022

1/7/2022

3/30/2022

Carlotta Drive

Riverside Drive

Brownfield Dr

Felix St

Churchill Road

N Dick Price Rd

W 6th Street

Barron Lane

Castlegar Lane

West 7th

Madeira Drive

South Drive

Houston St

Castlegar Ln

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Plumbing Bill

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Discrimination

Water Main Break

Flooding

Construction Damage

Flooding

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Road Markings

Collision - Driving

Damaged Utility

Water

Police

TPW

Police

Water

Code

TPW

Water

Water

Fire

Water

Not CFW

Not CFW

TPW

Yes

No

No

Yes
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