CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, June 28, 2022RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/7/2022 – 6/21/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Enterprise	6/10/2022	3/10/2022	Fournier	Auto	Contact Object	TPW	Yes	No
Evatt, Leroy	6/10/2022	6/9/2022	Wayland Drive	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Campbell, Sharo	n 6/10/2022	4/5/2022	Merion St	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Moore, Harold	6/13/2022	6/3/2022	Whispering	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Wilson, Altonetto	e 6/13/2022	6/1/2022	Jones Street	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Brashear, Myron	6/13/2022	6/3/2022	Hulen	General Liability	Flooding	TPW	No	No
Dunn, Hillary	6/13/2022	6/7/2022	Tex Blvd	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Jones, Sonya	6/13/2022	5/27/2022	Cimmaron Trail	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Larson, Katherin	e 6/13/2022	4/5/2022	E Exchange Ave	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes
Thompson, Dexte	er6/14/2022	6/3/2022	Warren Lane	General Liability	Flooding	Water	Yes	No
Benitez, Yesenia	6/9/2022	6/8/2022	Travis Ave	General Liability	Traffic Control Device	TPW	No	No

Thursday June 23, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Guy, Lenecia	6/8/2022	4/20/2022	Faron Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
White, Braden	6/8/2022	6/3/2022	Marabella Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Keo, Callie	6/8/2022	11/23/2021	Paddlefish Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Allen, Marcia	6/8/2022	5/9/2022	Trinity River	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Not CFW	No	Yes
Vargas, Victor	4/25/2022	4/25/2022	North Fwy	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	Yes	No
Oliver, Kyle	6/14/2022	6/9/2022	Trinity Trail	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
McIntosh, Terysa	6/13/2022	5/26/2022	Henderson	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Rodriguez, San	5/27/2022	5/26/2022	I30	General Liability	Wind	TPW	No	No
James, Anthony	6/10/2022	6/6/2022	John T White	General Liability	Damage Fence	PACS	No	No
Carballo, Santiag	06/15/2022	3/1/2022	Dogwood Lane	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
McElhinny, Cam	i 6/15/2022	4/26/2022	Golden Triangle	General Liability	Contact/Object	PACS	No	No
Phillips, Alisia	6/8/2022	6/6/2022	I-35 Freeway	Auto	Collision With	Water	No	Yes
Kersey, Courtney	6/15/2022	6/3/2022	Monterrey Drive	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Martinez, Domig	o 6/14/2022	6/13/2022	Southwest Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No

Thursday June 23, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Salisbury, Neil	6/15/2022	6/15/2022	Carlotta Drive	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	No
Siller, Claudio	6/15/2022	4/25/2022	Riverside Drive	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Magana, Victor	6/15/2022	6/9/2022	Brownfield Dr	General Liability	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	No
Small, Kimberly	6/16/2022	1/2/2022	Felix St	General Liability	Discrimination	Police	No	No
Sanchez, Jose	6/17/2022	6/10/2022	Churchill Road	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Hooper, Paul	6/17/2022	6/3/2022	N Dick Price Rd	General Liability	Flooding	Code	No	No
Bridge Resident	6/17/2022	6/1/2022	W 6th Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Wingfield, Tafon	6/17/2022	6/3/2022	Barron Lane	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Frontier	6/17/2022	3/30/2022	Castlegar Lane	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Williams, Kamer	6/21/2022	5/22/2022	West 7th	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Mabry, Martha	6/21/2022	6/3/2022	Madeira Drive	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Gayle, David	6/21/2022	5/20/2022	South Drive	General Liability	Road Markings	Not CFW	No	No
Ditchey Geiger	6/21/2022	1/7/2022	Houston St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Frontier	6/21/2022	3/30/2022	Castlegar Ln	General Liability	Damaged Utility	TPW	Yes	No

Thursday June 23, 2022 Page 3 of 3